

THE FIFTH SCHEDULE

(See section 110)

In the First Schedule to the Additional Duties of Excise(Goods of Special Importance Act),—

- (1) in sub-heading No. 2403.11, for the entry in column(4), the entry "Rs. 37 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (2) in sub-heading No. 2403.12, for the entry in column(4), the entry "Rs. 125 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (3) in sub-heading No. 2403.13, for the entry in column(4), the entry "Rs. 185 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (4) in sub-heading No. 2403.14, for the entry in column(4), the entry "Rs. 300 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (5) in sub-heading No. 2403.15, for the entry in column(4), the entry "Rs. 400 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (6) in sub-heading No. 2403.19, for the entry in column(4), the entry "Rs. 495 per thousand" shall be substituted;
- (7) in sub-heading Nos. 5802.51, 5803.00 ,5804.11, 5804.12, 5901.10 and 5901.90, for the entry in column(4) occurring against each of them, the entry "8%" shall be substituted;